VITA
Jennifer C Holling, PhD
Director, Master of Education Program
Assistant Professor, School of Education
East Texas Baptist University
HDBR 104 (903) 923-2274

jholling@etbu.edu
EDUCATION:
PhD The University of Texas Austin
MA George Washington University
BAIS Texas State University
TEACHING EXPERIENCE:
Professor East Texas Baptist University
Professor The University of Texas San Antonio
Instructor Texas State University
Professor Texas Lutheran University
Instructor Austin Community College
Instructor Texas State University
Teacher Pflugerville ISD
Instructor Texas Lutheran University
Teacher Gymnazium Martina Hattalu
Teacher Seguin ISD

OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE:

Managing Consultant
ELL Prof Dev Specialist
Educational Consultant

JaKS Academic Resources, LLC
Austin ISD
Jenadel Language Services, LLC

Bil/ELS/Title Il Specialist ~ ESC Region XIII

University Supervisor
Ad Coordinator
Administrative Assistant

The University of Texas Austin
The American Nurses Association
The American Nurses Association

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCES:

Cognitive Coaching
Sheltered Instruction 1
Sheltered Instruction 11
Depths of Knowledge

The University of Texas Austin
Austin

San Antonio

Austin

Understanding by Design ~ Austin

2004
1995
1993

2021-2024
2020-2021
2019-2021
2020

2018-2019
2002-2003
2000-2001
1999-1999
1996-1998
1995-1996

2011-2022
2013-2014
2006-2010
2003-2006
2001-2002
1994-1995
1993-1995

2001-2002
2004
2006
2014
2014

May 2023


mailto:jholling@etbu.edu

PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS:

Preparing All Teacher Candidates to Serve Emergent Bilingual Students
CSOTTE Annual Conference

Sheltered Instruction TOT ~ ESC Region VII

Sheltered Instruction Mercedes ISD

Vocabulary Strategies ESC Region XIII

Sheltered Instruction TOT — Dallas & San Antonio
Learning Centers SAAABE San Antonio

SI in Science RGVTABE South Padre Island
SI in Science & Math ISLA Dallas & Houston
Sheltered Instruction TOT ~ Corpus Christi

SI in Social Studies NCSSS Baltimore

ESL Academy TABE El Paso

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:

* Proficient in Spanish and Slovak; passed TOPT and BTLPT in Spanish

October 2022
2022
2018
2013
2009
2008
2008
2007
2005
2004
2004

» Facility with Microsoft Office and Google applications, Blackboard Learn, CANVAS,

TRACS, eRacer

May 2023



