VITA

Jennifer C Holling, PhD
Director, Master of Education Program
Assistant Professor, School of Education
East Texas Baptist University
HDBR 104 (903) 923-2274
jholling@etbu.edu

EDUCATION:

PhD	The University of Texas Austin	2004
MA	George Washington University	1995
BAIS	Texas State University	1993

TEACHING EXPERIENCE:

East Texas Baptist University	2021-2024
The University of Texas San Antonio	2020-2021
Texas State University	2019-2021
Texas Lutheran University	2020
Austin Community College	2018-2019
Texas State University	2002-2003
Pflugerville ISD	2000-2001
Texas Lutheran University	1999-1999
Gymnázium Martina Hattalu	1996-1998
Seguin ISD	1995-1996
	The University of Texas San Antonio Texas State University Texas Lutheran University Austin Community College Texas State University Pflugerville ISD Texas Lutheran University Gymnázium Martina Hattalu

OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE:

Managing Consultant	JaKS Academic Resources, LLC	2011-2022
ELL Prof Dev Specialist	Austin ISD	2013-2014
Educational Consultant	Jenadel Language Services, LLC	2006-2010
Bil/ELS/Title III Specialist	ESC Region XIII	2003-2006
University Supervisor	The University of Texas Austin	2001-2002
Ad Coordinator	The American Nurses Association	1994-1995
Administrative Assistant	The American Nurses Association	1993-1995

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCES:

Cognitive Coaching	The University of Texas Austin	2001-2002
Sheltered Instruction I	Austin	2004
Sheltered Instruction II	San Antonio	2006
Depths of Knowledge	Austin	2014
Understanding by Design	Austin	2014
e , e		

PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS:

Preparing All Teacher Candidates to Serve Emergent Bilingual Students

CSOTTE Annual Conference	October 2022
ESC Region VII	2022
Mercedes ISD	2018
ESC Region XIII	2013
Dallas & San Antonio	2009
SAAABE San Antonio	2008
RGVTABE South Padre Island	2008
ISLA Dallas & Houston	2007
Corpus Christi	2005
NCSSS Baltimore	2004
TABE El Paso	2004
	ESC Region VII Mercedes ISD ESC Region XIII Dallas & San Antonio SAAABE San Antonio RGVTABE South Padre Island ISLA Dallas & Houston Corpus Christi NCSSS Baltimore

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:

- Proficient in Spanish and Slovak; passed TOPT and BTLPT in Spanish
- Facility with Microsoft Office and Google applications, Blackboard Learn, CANVAS, TRACS, eRacer